

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 805/2025

Raj Kumar and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumit Nayyar, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

04.04.2025

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 02.07.2025.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing
before the Bench, status quo on spot as on date be maintained.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

04.04.2025

Vishal Khajuria