

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 805/2025

Raj Kumar and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumit Nayyar, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE
ORDER

05.03.2026

1. It has been brought to the notice of this Court by Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate, appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, that the order dated 13.03.2024 passed by the Additional Deputy Commissioner (with Powers of Commissioner, Agrarian Reforms), Rajouri, has been challenged in the instant petition. It is, therefore, submitted that the matter requires adjudication by this Court and is not amenable to mediation or reconciliation.
2. This Court finds merit in the submission made by learned counsel for the respondents.
3. Registry is directed to list this matter on 17.04.2026 in the regular cause list.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

05.03.2026

Michal Sharma/PS